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CMHSP 

 

Access Number 

 

Key Contact Name 

 

 

Contact E-mail and Phone 

Allegan County CMH Services  

 

269-673-6617 or 800-795-6617 Jessica Wood 

Crisis/Access Service 

jwood@accmhs.org 

269-673-6617, ext. 4890 

 

AuSable Valley CMH Services 

(covering Oscoda, Iosco, and Ogemaw 

Counties) 

 

844-225-8131 Regina Demetrakeas 

Program Director of Family Services   

regina.demetrakeas@avcmh.org 

989-345-5571 

Barry County CMH Authority  

 

269-948-8041 Jill Bishop  

Clinical Director 

   

jibishop@bccmha.org 

269-948-8041 

Bay-Arenac Behavioral Health 

Authority (covering Bay and Arenac 

Counties) 

800-448-5498 Kristy Moore 

ES/Access Center Manager 

kmoore@babha.org 

989-895-2216 

Access Center: 1-800-448-5498 

Berrien Mental Health Authority d/b/a 

Riverwood Center  

 

269-925-0585 or 

800-336-0341 

Edie Zars  

Clinical Supervisor 

 

edz@riverwoodcenter.org 

269-934-3382 office 

269-449-9703 cell 

Centra Wellness Network (covering 

Benzie and Manistee Counties) 

877-398-2013 Katie Larsen  

Children's Services Supervisor 

 

klarsen@centrawellness.org 

231- 882-2130 

 

CMH Authority of Clinton-Eaton-

Ingham Counties 

888-800-1559 Gwenda Summers 

Coordinator of Children’s Crisis Services. 

 

Stefanie Zin 

Supervisor of Access and Utilization Management 

Summers@ceicmh.org  

517-346-8043 

 

zinst@ceicmh.org 

517-346-8193 

CMH of Ottawa County 877-588-4357 Cal Taylor 

Access Center Coordinator   

 

ctaylor@miottawa.org  

616-494-5504 

 

CMH & Substance Abuse Services of 

St. Joseph County 

 

269-467-1000 Michelle Heffner 

Access Supervisor 

  

mheffner@stjoecmh.org  

269-467-1000 

Community Mental Health for Central 

Michigan (covering Osceola, Clare, 

Mecosta, Isabella, Midland and 

Gladwin Counties) 

Centralized Access Location:   

800-317-0708 

Liz Kline 

Supervisor 

ekline@cmhcm.org 

989-631-2320 
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Copper Country CMH Services 

(covering Ontonagon, Baraga, 

Houghton, Keweenaw counties) 

 

888-906-9060 Mike Bach 

Program Director 

 

 

mbach@cccmh.org 

906-482-9400  

 

Detroit-Wayne Mental Health 

Authority 

800-241-4949 Monica Hampton 

Children's Initiatives Coordinator  

 

mhampton@dwmha.com 

313-344-9099 Ext 3115 

 

Genesee Health System 810-257-3742 

810-257-3742 

Valinda Christopher 

Director, Child and Family Services 

 

Angela Tyler 

Multi-Systemic Therapy Supervisor  

vchristopher@genhs.org 

810-496-5145 

 

atyler@genhs.org 

810-496-5151 

 

Gogebic CMH Authority Centralized Access: 

888-906-9060 

Agency: 906-229-6120 

Ashley Parker, Access Coordinator aparker@gccmh.org 
906-229-6131 

 

Gratiot County CMH Services 989-463-4971 or 

800-622-5583 

Love Vavzincak 

Children’s Case Manager 

 

Anne Swan Vanegas 

Access Coordinator 

 

Vic Guajardo 

Program Supervisor 

lvavzincak@gccmha.org 

989-466-4140 

 
avanegas@gccmha.org 

989-466-4138  

 
vguajardo@gccmha.org 

989-466-4114 

HealthWest 

(Formally Muskegon County CMH) 

231-720-3200 Amy Smith 

Family Court Navigator   

  

Amy.Smith@healthwest.net 

231-724-6591 

 

Hiawatha Behavioral Health (covering 

Schoolcraft, Chippewa, Mackinac 

counties) 

 

Manistee:  906-341-2144 

Sault Ste. Marie:   

906-632-2805 

St. Ignace:  906-643-8616 

Renee Schwiderson 

Program Manager of Children and Outpatient 

Therapy Services  

rschwiderson@hbhcmh.org  

906-635-3736  

Huron Behavioral Health 989-269-9293 or 

800-356-5568 

Crystal Waugh  

Clinical Services Manager 

 

crystal@huroncmh.org 

989-269-9293   
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The Right Door for Hope, Recovery 

and Wellness   

(Formally Ionia County CMH)  

616-527-1790 Access line 

888-527-1790 Crisis line 

Caryn Melotti  

 

cmelotti@rightdoor.org  

616-527-1790  

Kalamazoo CMH & Substance Abuse 

Services 

269-373-6000 Patrick McGuire 

Intake Supervisor   

pmcguire@kazoocmh.org 

269-553-6000 

 

Lapeer County CMH Services 810-667-0500 or  

888-225-4447 

Tina Close 

Children’s Supervisor 

tclose@lapeercmh.org 

810-667-0500 

 

Lenawee CMH Authority 517-263-8905 Elizabeth Deo 

Children’s Supervisor 

bdeo@lcmha.org 

 

LifeWays (covering Jackson and 

Hillsdale Counties) 

800-284-8288 Sarah Sabin 

Access Director 

sarah.sabin@lifewayscmh.org 

517-745-5004 cell   

517-796-4510 office 

 

Livingston County CMH Authority 517-546-4126 Matt Vergith 

Program Director, Child & Adolescent Services 

 

mvergith@cmhliv.org 

517-548-0081 

Macomb County CMH Services 586-948-0222 Agnes Ward agness.ward@mccmh.net 

586-948-6143 

Monroe CMH Authority  

 

737-243-7340 or 

800-886-7340 

Susan Revels 

Clinical Services Department Head 

 

 

Geralyn Harris  (back up) 

Chief Clinical Officer 

srevels@monroecmha.org 

734-384-8760 

 

gharris@monroecmha.org  

734-384-8761 

 

Montcalm Care Network (covering 

Montcalm and Ionia Counties) 

 

989-831-7520 Karen Acker 

Access Specialist 

 

kacker@montcalmcare.net    

989-831-7590 Ext 7727 

 

Network180 (covering Kent County) 

 

 

616-336-3909 Sharyl St. John 

Access Center Clinical Manager 

  

Sharyl.StJohn@network180.org 

616-855-5104 

Newaygo County Mental Health 

Center 

231-689-7330 or 

800-968-7330 

 

Kristen Roesler 

Associate Community Supports Services Director  

 

kroesler@newaygocmh.org 

231-689-7328 
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North Country CMH (covering 

Emmet, Cheboygan, Otsego, Antrim, 

Kalkaska, and Charlevoix counties) 

800-834-3393 Carole Merritt-Doherty 

Assistant Director, Community Support Services for 

Persons with Mental Illness 

   

cdoherty@norcocmh.org 

231-258-5133 

Northeast Michigan CMH Authority 

(covering Presque Isle, Montmorency, 

Alpena, Alcona counties) 

800-968-1964 Lauren Tallant 

Children’s Services  

ltallant@nemcmh.org 

989-358-7708 

 

Northern Lakes CMH Authority 

(covering Grand Traverse, Wexford, 

Leelanau, Missaukee and Roscommon 

counties) 

 

Cadillac:  231-775-3463 

Traverse City:  231-922-4850 

Grayling:  989-348-8522 

Houghton Lake:   

989-366-8550 

Karen Chitwood 

Access/UM Team Leader 

 

karen.chitwood@nlcmh.org 

231-876-3229 

Northpointe Behavioral Healthcare 

Systems (covering Iron, Dickinson, 

Menominee Counties) 

Centralized Access Location:  

888-906-9060 

Sarah Graff 

County Director  

sgraff@nbhs.org 

906-265-5126 

 

Oakland County CMH Authority 

 

248-858-1210 

 

Nida Khan 

Service Network Analyst  

  

Siiri Sikora 

Community Liaison  

khann@occmha.org  

248-975-9335 

 

sikoras@occmha.org 

248-408-3653  

Pathways (covering Marquette, Alger, 

Delta, Luce Counties) 

 

Centralized Access Location: 

888-906-9060 

Angela Reamer 

Children’s Supervisor 

 

areamer@up-pathways.org 

 906-225-7210 

Pines Behavioral Health Services 

(covering Branch County) 

 

517-279-8404 Bruce Sweet 

Director of Outpatient Services  

bsweet@pinesbhs.org 

517-279-8404  

Saginaw County CMH Authority  

 

800-233-0022 or 

989-792-9732 

Paul Hillier 

SED Waiver DHHS Access Worker  

 

phillier@sccmha.org  

989-797-3550  

Sanilac County CMH Authority 

 

888-225-4447 Nicole M Beagle  

Children’s Services Clinical Supervisor 

 

nbeagle@sanilaccmh.org 

810-583-0409 

 

Shiawassee County CMH Authority  

 

989-723-6791 Corey Baker 

Supervisor of Services to Children and Families 

cbaker@shiacmh.org  

989-723-6791 
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St. Clair County Mental Health 

Authority  

 

888-225-4447 Heidi Fogarty 

Assistant Division Director Children Services  

hfogarty@scccmh.org   

810-966-3586 

 

Summit Point (covering Calhoun  

county) 

269-966-1460 Wade Stitt 

Outpatient Clinician 

wrs@summitpointe.org 

Office: 269-979-8333 Ext.1211 

Cell:  269-419-0991 

 

Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems  

 

989-673-6191 or 

800-462-6814 

Shannon LaVoie-Thompson 

Children’s and Emergency Services Supervisor. 

(Primary) 

 

Julie Majeske, Chief Operating Officer  

(Back Up) 

SLaVoie-Thompson@tbhs.net  

989-673-6191 

 

jmajeske@tbhs.net  

989-673-6191 

VanBuren Community Mental Health 

Authority  

 

269-657-5574 Francene Berglund  

Program Supervisor  for Children’s Intensive 

Services 

 

fberglund@vbcmh.com 

269-427 6729 

 

Washtenaw Community Health 

Organization  

 

734-544-3050 or 

800-440-7548 

Elizabeth Spring-Nichols  

Program Administrator Youth & Family Services 

Community Support & Treatment Services 

 

springe@ewashtenaw.org 

734-368-8794   

 

West Michigan CMH System (covering 

Lake, Mason and Oceana Counties) 

 

231-845-6294 Ellen Plummer 

Family & Children’s Services Team Leader  

ellenp@wmcmhs.org 

231-845-6294 

231-843-7286 

Woodlands Behavioral Healthcare 

Network 

 

269-445-2451 Kathy Emans kathye@woodlandsbhn.org 

269-445-2451 
 

PIHP contacts:  

Region 5:   Mid-State Health Network: Dani Meier, Director of Health Integration, Treatment & Prevention.  He can be reached at 

Dani.Meier@midstatehealthnetwork.org , or by calling 517-253-7525. 

Region 1:  Mary Beth Mellin, Clinical Access Specialist.  She can be reached at mmellin@northcarenetwork.org, or by calling  
906-225-7229 
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